Rice Community Economic Development Corporation
RICE, TEXAS
Monday, October 2, 2023
6:00 PM
Rice City Hall
305 N. Dallas Street
Rice, TX 75155
AGENDA

1300 244 277
SINGAPORE
BIGASSFANS.COM/SG
65 6709 8500
© 2022 Delta T LLC dba Big Ass Fans. All rights reserved.   |   PX4-MKTG-218-ENG-01   REV. A    |   02/28/22 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Technical SpecificaTionS
Powerfoil® X4
BIGGER. STRONGER. TOUGHER. THE NEXT LEVEL OF INNOVATION IS HERE.
Technical Specifications
Fan Diameter
(A)1 Weight2 Max Speed Input Power and Required
Breaker
Motor
Horsepower Airfoil Clearances3 Max Operating
Temperature
PFX4-12 12 ft (3.6 m) 245 lb (111 kg) 130 RPM
200–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ, 20 A
200–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 15 A
400–480 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 10 A
575–600 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 10 A
1.9 hp
(1.4 kW)
2 ft (0.6 m) on sides
5 ft (1.5 m) below ceiling
122°F
(50°C)
PFX4-14 14 ft (4.3 m) 254 lb (115 kg) 116 RPM
PFX4-16 16 ft (4.9 m) 264 lb (120 kg) 96 RPM 2 ft (0.6 m) on sides
6 ft (1.8 m) below ceilingPFX4-18 18 ft (5.5 m) 281 lb (127 kg) 90 RPM
2.5 hp
(1.85 kW)
PFX4-20 20 ft (6.1 m) 290 lb (132 kg) 76 RPM 2 ft (0.6 m) on sides
7 ft (2.1 m) below ceilingPFX4-24 24 ft (7.3 m) 347 lb (157 kg) 62 RPM
PFX4-30 30 ft (9.1 m) 374 lb (179 kg) 46 RPM
2 ft (0.6 m) on sides
10 ft (3 m) below ceiling
Construction Features
Airfoils Motor and Gearbox Onboard VFD and